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Monday, May 13th
9:15am Conference Welcome

LBC 212 • Qatar Ballroom

Session 1A
LBC 201 • Race Conference Room

Chair: Ken Shadlen
LBC 202 • Rechler Conference Room

Chair: Veronica Herrera
LBC 203 • Stibbs Conference Room

Chair: Eduardo Dargent

9:30am Steven Samford
University of Michigan
The Politics of the Low-Innovation 
Trap in Microenterprises

Mariana Gené
& Gabriel Vommaro
IDAES-UNSAM/CONICET
Party-building and supporting 
coalitions. The construction of the 
political bases for a pro-market 
program in Argentina (2015–2018)

Sumaiya Saif
& Suraj Thapa
& Aaron Schneider
University of Denver
Efficiency, Effectiveness and 
Responsiveness in Public Finance

10:00am Santiago Anria
Dickinson College
Book presentation
When Movements Become Parties: 
The Bolivian MAS in Comparative 
Perspective
Discussants: Matthew Carnes and 
Tulia Falleti

Eduardo Moncada
Barnard College
The Political Economy of Resistance 
by Business Associations to Criminal 
Victimization in Mexico

Carlos Freytes
& María Paula Saffón
UNAM
Boom de productos primarios y 
conflicto distributivo en perspec-
tiva histórica: protestas rurales en 
Argentina durante el primer ciclo 
agro-exportador

10:30am Coffee Break
Session 1B
LBC 201 • Race Conference Room LBC 202 • Rechler Conference Room LBC 203 • Stibbs Conference Room

11:00am Antonella Bandiera
New York University
A Bonanza for Bad Politicians: 
Informal Gold Mining and Criminal 
Candidates in Peru

Lindsay Mayka
Colby College
Urban Securitization in the Name 
of Human Rights

Stephen Kaplan
George Washington University
The Rise of Patient Capital: The 
Political Economy of Chinese Finance 
in the Western Hemisphere

11:30am Renato Lima de Oliveira
Asia School of Business and MIT-
IPC
How Industry Characteristics Shape 
Local Content Policy Outcomes: Oil 
& Gas and ICT in Brazil

Ben Ross Schneider
MIT
Teacher Unions, Clientelism, and 
the Fraught Politics of Education 
Reform in Latin America

Monica Unda-Gutierrez
Marquette University
Municipal finances in Mexico: why 
some cities extract more and spend 
it better

12:00pm Lunch Break
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Session 2A
LBC 201 • Race Conference Room

Chair: Sebastián Etchemendy
LBC 202 • Rechler Conference Room

Chair: María Paula Saffón
LBC 203 • Stibbs Conference Room

Chair: Gustavo Flores-Macias

1:00pm Paul Lagunes
Columbia University
The Watchful Eye and the Cracking 
Whip: Field Experiments on Corrup-
tion Control in the Americas [Book 
Chapter]

Carlos Gervasoni
Universidad Torcuato Di Tella
Book presentation
Hybrid Regimes within Democracies. 
Fiscal Federalism and Subnational 
Rentier States
Discussants: Kent Eaton and 
Hillel Soifer

Isabella Alcañiz
& Ricardo Gutiérrez
Universidad Nacional de San 
Martín / CONICET
Gender Inequality, Land Distribution, 
and Who Gets State Funds to Stop 
Deforestation in Argentina

1:30pm Marcus Walsh-Führing
University of Bremen
The Brazilian Federal Government: 
Tax Bargaining, Political Strategies 
and the Regulation of Industry

Andres Mejia Acosta
Kings’ College London
Two sides of the same coin? The 
politics of food and nutrition policies 
in Brazil and Mexico

Pablo Roberto Andrade
Universidad Andina Simon Bolivar
La coalición gobernante en Ecuador: la 
economía política de la pos-izquierda

2:00pm Aldo Madariaga
Universidad Mayor, Chile
The discreet charm of the oligarchy: 
Business power and democratic 
instability in Guatemala

Grace Jaramillo
University of British Columbia
Free trade agreements and varieties 
of capitalism in Latin America

Kathryn Hochstetler
LSE
Political Economies of Energy 
Transition: Wind and Solar Power 
in Brazil and South Africa

2:30pm Coffee Break
Session 2B
LBC 201 • Race Conference Room LBC 202 • Rechler Conference Room LBC 203 • Stibbs Conference Room

3:00pm German Feierherd
& María Victoria Murillo
Columbia University
& Jorge Mangonnet
& Rocio Duarte
Universidad Católica de Asunción
Rural Conflict and Land Dispossession 
in Paraguay: The Weight of Economic 
and Political Incentives

Mariela Szwarcberg Daby
Reed College
The Gender Gap in Political Clien-
telism: Lessons from the Argentine 
Case

Diego Sánchez-Ancochea
University of Oxford
Mind the Gap: Explaining Differences 
in Income Distribution in Latin 
America

3:30pm Jorge Mangonnet
Columbia University
Property Formation in Weak States: 
Theory and Evidence from Imperial 
Brazil

Thea Riofrancos
Providence College
Book presentation
Resource Radicals: From Petro-
Nationalism to Post-Extractivism 
in Ecuador
Discussants: Kathryn Hochstetler 
and Eduardo Silva

Eduardo Dargent
Pontificia Universidad Católica del 
Perú
Trampas Neoliberales: policy 
feedback en el sistema de pensiones 
y educación superior en el Peru

4:00pm Keynote Talk
LBC 212 • Qatar Ballroom
Nora Lustig
Tulane University
Introduced by Monica de Bolle, Johns Hopkins SAIS

5:30pm Reception
LBC 212 • Qatar Ballroom
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Tuesday, May 14th
Session 3A
LBC 201 • Race Conference Room

Chair: Virginia Oliveros
LBC 202 • Rechler Conference Room

Chair: Isabella Alcañiz
LBC 203 • Stibbs Conference Room

Chair: Eduardo Moncada

9:00am Cecilia Rossel
Universidad Católica del Uruguay
The politics of sanctioning the 
poor: explaining enforcement of 
conditionalities in Uruguay’s CCT

Guillermo Toral
MIT
Patronage, elections and constraints: 
Theory and evidence of political 
bureaucratic cycles in Brazil

Norma Belen Correa Aste
Pontificia Universidad Católica del 
Perú
Between absence and omnipresence. 
The expansion of poverty alleviation 
policies in the Peruvian Amazon

9:30am Brian Palmer-Rubin
Marquette University
How Citizens Perceive Access to 
Social Benefits in Mexico: Organiza-
tions, Parties and State Institutions

Christopher Chambers-Ju
Tulane University
How Leadership Structures Drive 
Labor Mobilization: Teachers’ Unions 
in Argentina and Mexico

Maiah Jaskoski
Northern Arizona University
Social Conflict and Strategy in 
Peruvian Mining and Hydrocarbons: 
The Varied Uses of Participation in 
Environmental Impact Assessment

10:00am Carla Alberti
& Giancarlo Visconti
Purdue University
Partners against Crime: Can Political 
Alignment Reduce Local Crime?

Jessica Rich
Marquette University
Between Scylla and Charybdis: The 
Politics of Building State Capacity 
in Democratic Brazil

Gustavo Flores-Macías
Cornell University
Financing Leviathan: Rule of Law, 
Elite Taxation, and State Building 
in Latin America

10:30am Coffee Break
Session 3B
LBC 201 • Race Conference Room LBC 202 • Rechler Conference Room LBC 203 • Stibbs Conference Room

11:00am Moises Arce
& Adrian Siefkas
University of Missouri
The Diffusion of Extractive Conflicts 
across Latin America

Felipe Montestier
Universidad de la República
Linkages between rural producers 
and political system in Uruguay: 
explaining old and new strategies

Theodore Kahn
Post-Doctoral Researcher, 
Fedesarrollo
Constrained Autonomy: Subnational 
Foreign Investment Attraction and 
Inter-governmental Relations in 
Mexico

11:30am Calla Hummel
University of Miami
Do Political Finance Reforms Reduce 
Corruption?

Mariana Rangel Padilla
Tecnologico de Monterrey
Industrial Policy and Vocational 
Training at the Subnational Level: 
The Cases of Nuevo León and Puebla 
in Mexico

Florence Larocque
University of Montreal
Can Tap Water Be Safe? Policy 
Diffusion, State Capacity, Foreign 
Support and Drinking-Water Quality 
in Bolivia and Chile

12:00pm Lunch
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Session 4A
LBC 201 • Race Conference Room

Chair: Juan Pablo Luna 
LBC 202 • Rechler Conference Room

Chair: Carlos Freytes
LBC 203 • Stibbs Conference Room

Chair: Monica de Bolle

1:00pm Christopher Carter
UC Berkeley
Pathways to Incorporation: Indigenous 
groups and the state in rural Latin 
America

Alexander Slaski
Tulane University
Foreign Investment and Shifts in 
Party Alignment: Evidence from 
Latin America

1:30pm Alicia Cooperman
Columbia University
Trading Favors: Local Politics and 
Development in Brazil	

Flavio Gaitán
University of Latin American 
Integration/National Institute 
of Science and Technology in 
Public Policies, Strategies and 
Development
State, Social Coalitions and Welfare 
Regimes in Argentina, Brazil and 
Mexico

Jose Carlos Orihuela
Pontificia Universidad Católica del 
Perú
Which Institutions Matter? The 
Remediation of Mining Legacy 
Pollution in Peru

2:00pm Sebastián Etchemendy
Universidad Torcuato Di Tella
The Construction and Stabilization 
of Segmented Neo-Corporatism in 
Uruguay (2005-2017): Institutional 
Legacies, Left Power and Wage 
Coordination

Maria Eugenia Giraudo
University of York
Governing agricultural commodity 
booms in South America	

Germán Bidegain
& Antoine Maillet
Universidad de Chile
Social movements’ continuity and 
public policies: cycles of protest, 
chaining mechanisms and policy 
outcomes in the Chilean student 
movement (2006-2018) 

2:30pm Coffee Break
Session 4B
LBC 201 • Race Conference Room LBC 202 • Rechler Conference Room LBC 203 • Stibbs Conference Room

3:00pm Peter Johannessen
Harvard University
Size and Participatory Democracy: 
Evidence from Brazil’s Municipal 
Health Councils

Veronica Herrera
University of Connecticut
Intro Chapter for book project—The 
Politics of Slow Harms: Environmental 
Pollution and Collective Action in 
Latin American Cities

Antônio Botelho
& Moisés Balestro
University of Brasília
The role of ideas in the coordination 
of industrial policies in Brazil

3:30pm Virginia Oliveros
Tulane
Working for the Machine: Patronage 
Jobs and Political Services in 
Argentina

Hector Bahamonde
Universidad de O’Higgins, 
Rancagua
Income Taxation and State Capacities 
in Chile: Measuring Institutional 
Development Using Historical 
Earthquake Data

4:00pm Closing Event (organized by Tulane)
LBC 212 • Qatar Ballroom
Mitch Landrieu
Former Mayor of New Orleans
Why Inequality Matters

5:30pm Conference Closing
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Program Chairs
Juan Bogliaccini
Universidad Católica del Uruguay Dámaso Antonio Larrañaga

Alison Post
UC Berkeley

Local Program Committee
Ludovico Feoli
Tulane

Virginia Oliveros
Tulane

Eduardo Silva
Tulane

Steering Committee
Juan Bogliaccini
Universidad Católica del Uruguay

Kathy Hochstetler
London School of Economics

Alisha Holland
Princeton University

Juan Pablo Luna
Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile

Paula Munoz
Universidad del Pacífico		

María Victoria Murillo
Columbia University

Alison Post
UC Berkeley

Ben Schneider (Chair)
MIT

Eduardo Silva
Tulane

Our Sponsors
Center for Inter-American Policy and Research (CIPR) at 
Tulane. CIPR is devoted to inter-hemispheric exchanges 
that will advance the production and dissemination of 
knowledge about critical policy issues facing the America-
sas well as the deepening of academic research in these 
areas. Its aim is to stimulate contact between scholars and 
decision-makers working on the region at different loca-
tions and in different languages, enriching their produc-
tion by enabling the confluence of multiple perspectives. 

The Department of Political Science at Tulane University, 
the site of the founding of the American Political Science 
Association in 1903, is one of the oldest departments 
of its kind in the nation. Its mission is to contribute to a 
deeper understanding of politics and government through 
faculty research and publication; to serve as a source of 
expertise to the public; and to educate students about 
the principal questions and debates in the discipline. The 
department is committed to teaching students to analyze 
politics, identify key concepts, research effectively, and 
communicate persuasively. Through service learning and 
internship programs, we provide students with the opportu-
nity to be active and informed participants in politics. The 
department also engages in inter- and multidisciplinary 
teaching and research through involvement in a variety 
of undergraduate and graduate programs.

MIT Sloan Latin America Office. Located in Santiago, 
Chile, the mission of the MIT Sloan Latin America office 
is to develop and nurture meaningful activities throughout 
Latin America that benefits the region, the School and 
the Institute, and supports the advancement of manage-
ment education and practice. This will be accomplished 
by enhancing admissions activities, providing new op-
portunities for Action Learning for MIT students, support 
increased research for faculty and students, and prompt 
the activities of MIT throughout the region.

Logistical Support at Tulane
Sefira Fialkoff
Pamela Pareja
Andres Sandoval
Bethany Beachum
Jose Olivera
August Ritchart
Abraham Jenaro
And other Tulane students and staff

About the Conference
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Presenters
Acosta, Andres Mejia Kings’ College London Monday 1:30pm LBC 202
Alberti, Carla Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile Tuesday 10:00am LBC 201
Alcañiz, Isabella University of Maryland Monday 1:00pm LBC 203
Andrade, Pablo Roberto Universidad Andina Simon Bolivar Monday 1:30pm LBC 203
Anria, Santiago Dickinson College Monday 10:00am LBC 201
Arce, Moises University of Missouri Tuesday 11:00am LBC 201
Bahamonde, Hector Universidad de O’Higgins, Rancagua Tuesday 3:30pm LBC 202
Balestro, Moisés University of Brasília Tuesday 3:00pm LBC 203
Bandiera, Antonella New York University Monday 11:00am LBC 201
Bidegain, Germán Universidad de la República de Uruguay Tuesday 2:00pm LBC 203
Botelho, Antônio Candido Mendes University Tuesday 3:00pm LBC 203
Carter, Christopher UC Berkeley Tuesday 1:00pm LBC 201
Chambers-Ju, Christopher Tulane University Tuesday 9:30am LBC 202
Cooperman, Alicia Columbia University Tuesday 1:30pm LBC 201
Correa Aste, Norma Belen Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú Tuesday 9:00am LBC 203
Dargent, Eduardo Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú Monday 3:30pm LBC 203
Duarte, Rocio Universidad Católica de Asunción Monday 3:00pm LBC 201
Etchemendy, Sebastián Universidad Torcuato Di Tella Tuesday 2:00pm LBC 201
Feierherd, German Universidad de San Andrés Monday 3:00pm LBC 201
Flores-Macías, Gustavo Cornell University Tuesday 10:00am LBC 203
Freytes, Carlos Universidad Torcuato Di Tella Monday 10:00am LBC 203
Gaitán, Flavio University of Latin American Integration/

National Institute of Science and Technology 
in Public Policies, Strategies and Development

Tuesday 1:30pm LBC 202

Gené, Mariana IDAES-UNSAM/CONICET Monday 9:30am LBC 202
Gervasoni, Carlos Universidad Torcuato Di Tella Monday 1:00pm LBC 202
Giraudo, Maria Eugenia University of York Tuesday 2:00pm LBC 202
Gutiérrez, Ricardo Universidad Nacional de San Martín / 

CONICET
Monday 1:00pm LBC 203

Herrera, Veronica University of Connecticut Tuesday 3:00pm LBC 202
Hochstetler, Kathryn LSE Monday 2:00pm LBC 203
Hummel, Calla University of Miami Tuesday 11:30am LBC 201
Jaramillo, Grace University of British Columbia Monday 2:00pm LBC 202
Jaskoski, Maiah Northern Arizona University Tuesday 9:30am LBC 203
Johannessen, Peter Harvard University Tuesday 3:00pm LBC 201
Kahn, Theodore Post-Doctoral Researcher, Fedesarrollo Tuesday 11:00am LBC 203
Kaplan, Stephen George Washington University Monday 11:00am LBC 203
Lagunes, Paul Columbia University Monday 1:00pm LBC 201
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Landrieu, Mitch Former Mayor of New Orleans Tuesday 4:00pm LBC 212
Larocque, Florence University of Montreal Tuesday 11:30am LBC 203
Lustig, Nora Tulane University Monday 4:00pm LBC 212
Madariaga, Aldo Universidad Mayor, Chile Monday 2:00pm LBC 201
Maillet, Antoine Universidad de Chile Tuesday 2:00pm LBC 203
Mangonnet, Jorge Columbia University Monday 3:00pm LBC 201

Monday 3:30pm LBC 201

Mayka, Lindsay Colby College Monday 11:00am LBC 202
Moncada, Eduardo Barnard College Monday 10:00am LBC 202
Montestier, Felipe Universidad de la República Tuesday 11:00am LBC 202
Murillo, María Victoria Columbia University Monday 3:00pm LBC 201
Oliveira, Renato Lima de Asia School of Business and MIT-IPC Monday 11:30am LBC 201
Oliveros, Virginia Tulane Tuesday 3:30pm LBC 201
Orihuela, Jose Carlos Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú Tuesday 1:30pm LBC 203
Palmer-Rubin, Brian Marquette University Tuesday 9:30am LBC 201
Rangel Padilla, Mariana Tecnologico de Monterrey Tuesday 11:30am LBC 202
Rich, Jessica Marquette University Tuesday 10:00am LBC 202
Riofrancos, Thea Providence College Monday 3:30pm LBC 202
Rossel, Cecilia Universidad Católica del Uruguay Tuesday 9:00am LBC 201
Sánchez-Ancochea, Diego University of Oxford Monday 3:00pm LBC 203
Saffón, María Paula UNAM Monday 10:00am LBC 203
Saif, Sumaiya University of Denver Monday 9:30am LBC 203
Samford, Steven University of Michigan Monday 9:30am LBC 201
Schneider, Aaron University of Denver Monday 9:30am LBC 203
Schneider, Ben Ross MIT Monday 11:30am LBC 202
Siefkas, Adrian University of Missouri Tuesday 11:00am LBC 201
Slaski, Alexander Tulane University Tuesday 1:00pm LBC 202
Szwarcberg Daby, Mariela Reed College Monday 3:00pm LBC 202
Thapa, Suraj University of Denver Monday 9:30am LBC 203
Toral, Guillermo MIT Tuesday 9:00am LBC 202
Unda-Gutierrez, Monica Marquette University Monday 11:30am LBC 203
Visconti, Giancarlo Purdue University Tuesday 10:00am LBC 201
Vommaro, Gabriel IDAES-UNSAM/CONICET Monday 9:30am LBC 202
Walsh-Führing, Marcus University of Bremen Monday 1:30pm LBC 201


